
Torah Portion Schedule 
Based on the Numbering of most Christian Bibles  

(Hebrew Bible Numbering in Brackets) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
  Based on the readings for “in the land”.   The “Diaspora” schedule is sometimes different  

2
  Sephardic portions are in parenthesis () 

3
  Special reading for the Holy Day 

4
  Always read on Simhat Torah 

 
 

 
 

Date Parsha
1
 Torah Portion Haftara Portion

2
 Brit Hadasha Portion 

10/2/21  Bereshit Gen. 1:1–6:8 Isa. 42:5–43:11 (42:5–21)
1
 John 1:1-14 

10/9/21  Noach Gen. 6:9–11:32 Isa. 54:1–55:5 (54:1–10) Matt. 24:36-46; 1 Peter 3:18-22 

10/16/21  Lech-Lecha Gen. 12:1–17:27 Isa. 40:27–41:16 Rom. 4:1-25 

10/23/21  Vayera Gen. 18:1–22:24 II Kings 4:1–37 (4:1–23) Luke 1:26-38; 24:36-53; 2 Peter 2:4-11 

10/30/21  Chayei Sara Gen. 23:1–25:18 I Kings 1:1–31 Matt. 1:1-17; 1 Cor. 15:50-57 

11/6/21  Toldot Gen. 25:19–28:9 Mal. 1:1–2:7 Romans 9:1-31 

11/13/21  Vayetzei Gen. 28:10–32:2[3] Hos. 12:12–14:9 (11:7–12:12) John 1:19-51 

11/20/21  Vayishlach Gen. 32:3[4]–36:43 Hos. 11:7–12:11 (Obad. 1:1–21) Heb. 11:11-20; Matt. 26:36-46 

11/27/21  Vayeshev Gen. 37:1–40:23 Amos 2:6–3:8 Matt. 1:1-6, 16-25 

12/4/21  Miketz Gen. 41:1–44:17 I Kings 3:15–4:1 Romans 10:1-13 

12/11/21  Vayigash Gen. 44:18–47:27 Ezek. 37:15–28 Eph. 2:1-10 

12/18/21  Vayechi Gen. 47:28–50:26 I Kings 2:1–12 1 Peter 1:1-9 

12/25/21  Shemot Exodus 1:1–6:1 
Isa. 27:6–28:13; 29:22-23  
(Jer. 1:1–2:3) 

Acts 7:17-35; 1 Cor.14:18-25 

1/1/22  Va’era Exodus 6:2–9:35 Ezek. 28:25–29:21 Romans 9:14-33 

1/8/22  Bo Exodus 10:1–13:16 Jer. 46:13–28 Luke 22:7-30; 1 Cor. 11:20-34 

1/15/22  Beshalach Exodus 13:17–17:16 Judg. 4:4–5:31 (5:1–31) John 6:15-71 

1/22/22  Yitro Exodus 18:1–20:26[23] Isa. 6:1–7:6; 9:5-6 (6:1–13) Matt. 5:8-20 

1/29/22  Mishpatim Exodus 21:1–24:18 Jer. 34:8–22; 33:25-26 Matt. 5:38-42; 17:1-11 

2/5/22  Terumah Exodus 25:1–27:19 I Kings 5:26–6:13 2 Cor. 9:1-15; Matt. 5:33-37 

2/12/22  Tetzaveh Exodus 27:20–30:10 Ezek. 43:10–27 Heb. 13:10-17 

2/19/22  Ki Tisa Exodus 30:11–34:35 I Kings 18:1–39 (18:20–39) 2 Cor. 3:1-18 

2/26/22 Vayakhel Exodus 35:1–38:20 I Kings 7:40–5 (7:13–26) 2 Cor. 9:6-11; 1 Cor. 3:11-18 

3/5/22  Pekudei Exodus 38:21–40:38 I Kings 7:51–8:21 (7:40–51) Heb. 1:1-14 

3/12/22  Vayikra Lev. 1:1–6:7[5:26] Isa. 43:21–44:23 Heb. 10:1-18 

3/19/22  Tzav Lev. 6:8[1] –8:36 Jer. 7:21–8:3; 9:22-23 Heb. 7:24-8:6 

3/26/22  Shmini Lev. 9:1–11:47 II Sam. 6:1–7:17 (6:1–19) Heb. 7:1-19; 8:1-6 

4/2/22  Tazria Lev. 12:1–13:59 II Kings 4:42–5:19 John 6:8-13; Matt. 8:1-4 

4/9/22  Metzora Lev. 14:1–15:33 II Kings 7:3–20 Matt. 8:1-17 

4/16/23 No Reading(Passover) 



Torah Portion Schedule 
Based on the Numbering of most Christian Bibles  

(Hebrew Bible Numbering in Brackets) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
  Based on the readings for “in the land”.   The “Diaspora” schedule is sometimes different  

2
  Sephardic portions are in parenthesis () 

3
  Special reading for the Holy Day 

4
  Always read on Simhat Torah 

 
 

 
 

Date Parsha
1
 Torah Portion Haftara Portion

2
 Brit Hadasha Portion 

4/23/22  Achrei Mot Lev. 16:1–18:30 Ezek. 22:1–19 (22:1–16) Heb. 9:11-28 

4/30/22  Kedoshim Lev. 19:1–20:27 Amos 9:7–15 (Ezek. 20:2–20) 1 Cor. 6:9-20; 1 Peter 1:13-16 

5/7/22  Emor Lev. 21:1–24:23 Ezek. 44:15–31 1 Peter 2:4-10 

5/14/22  Behar Lev. 25:1–26:2 Jer. 32:6–27 Luke 4:16-21 

5/21/22  Bechukotai Lev. 26:3–27:34 Jer. 16:19–17:14 Matt. 21:33-46; 2 Cor. 6:14-18 

5/28/22  Bamidbar Num. 1:1–4:20 Hos. 2:1-2:22 Rom. 9:22-33 

6/4/22  Nasso Num. 4:21–7:89 Judg. 13:2–25 Acts 21:17-26 

6/11/22  Beha'alotcha Num. 8:1–12:16 Zech. 2:14–4:7 1 Cor. 10:6-13; Rev. 11:1-19 

6/18/22  Sh'lach Num. 13:1–15:41 Josh. 2:1–24 Heb. 3:7-4:1 

6/25/22  Korach Num. 16:1–18:32 I Sam. 11:14–12:22 Rom. 13:1-7 

7/2/22  Chukat Num. 19:1–22:1 Judg. 11:1–33 Heb. 9:11-28; John 3:10-21 

7/9/22  Balak Num. 22:2–25:9 Micah 5:7–6:8 Rom. 11:25-32 

7/16/22  Pinchas Num. 25:10-29:40[30:1] 1 Kings 18:46-19:21 Rom. 11:2-32 

7/23/22  Matot Num. 30:1[2]–32:42 Jer. 1:1–2:3 Matt. 5:33-37 

7/30/22  Masei Num. 33:1–36:13 Jer. 2:4–28; 3:4 (2:4–28; 4:1, 2) James 4:1-12 

8/6/22  Devarim Deut. 1:1–3:22 Isa. 1:1–27 Acts 9:1-21; 1 Tim. 3:1-7 

8/13/22  Vaetchanan Deut. 3:23–7:11 Isa. 40:1–26 Matt. 23:31-39; Mark 12:28-34 

8/20/22  Eikev Deut. 7:12–11:25 Isa. 49:14–51:3 Heb. 11:8-13; Rom. 8:31-39 

8/27/22  Re'eh Deut. 11:26–16:17 Isa. 54:11–55:5 John 7:37-52; John 4:1-6 

9/3/22  Shoftim Deut. 16:18–21:9 Isa. 51:12–52:12 John 1:19-27; Acts 3:22-23 

9/10/22  Ki Teitzei Deut. 21:10–25:19 Isa. 54:1–10 Matt. 5:27-30; 1 Cor. 5:1-5 

9/17/22  Ki Tavo Deut. 26:1–29:9[8] Isa. 60:1–22 Eph. 1:3-6; Rev. 21:10-27 

9/24/22  Nitzavim Deut. 29:10[9]–30:20 Isa. 61:10–63:9 Rom. 10:1-12 

10/1/22 Vayeilech Deut. 31:1-30 Isa. 55:6-56:8 Rom. 10:14-18 

10/8/22  Ha'Azinu Deut. 32:1–32:52 II Sam. 22:1–51 Rom. 10:14-11:12 

10/17/22 
Simchat 
Torah 

Vezot 
Haberakhah 

Deut. 33:1- 34:12 Josh 1:1-18 Rev. 22:1-5 

10/22/22  Bereshit Gen. 1:1–6:8 Isa. 42:5–43:11 (42:5–21)
1
 John 1:1-14 

10/29/22  Noach Gen. 6:9–11:32 Isa. 54:1–55:5 (54:1–10) Matt. 24:36-46; 1 Peter 3:18-22 



Torah Portion Schedule 
Based on the Numbering of most Christian Bibles  

(Hebrew Bible Numbering in Brackets) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
  Based on the readings for “in the land”.   The “Diaspora” schedule is sometimes different  

2
  Sephardic portions are in parenthesis () 

3
  Special reading for the Holy Day 

4
  Always read on Simhat Torah 

 
 

 
 

Date Parsha
1
 Torah Portion Haftara Portion

2
 Brit Hadasha Portion 

11/5/22  Lech-Lecha Gen. 12:1–17:27 Isa. 40:27–41:16 Rom. 4:1-25 

11/12/22  Vayera Gen. 18:1–22:24 II Kings 4:1–37 (4:1–23) Luke 1:26-38; 24:36-53; 2 Peter 2:4-11 

11/19/22  Chayei Sara Gen. 23:1–25:18 I Kings 1:1–31 Matt. 1:1-17; 1 Cor. 15:50-57 

11/26/22  Toldot Gen. 25:19–28:9 Mal. 1:1–2:7 Romans 9:1-31 

12/3/22  Vayetzei Gen. 28:10–32:2[3] Hos. 12:12–14:9 (11:7–12:12) John 1:19-51 

12/10/22  Vayishlach Gen. 32:3[4]–36:43 Hos. 11:7–12:11 (Obad. 1:1–21) Heb. 11:11-20; Matt. 26:36-46 

12/17/22  Vayeshev Gen. 37:1–40:23 Amos 2:6–3:8 Matt. 1:1-6, 16-25 

12/24/22  Miketz Gen. 41:1–44:17 I Kings 3:15–4:1 Romans 10:1-13 

12/31/22  Vayigash Gen. 44:18–47:27 Ezek. 37:15–28 Eph. 2:1-10 

1/7/23  Vayechi Gen. 47:28–50:26 I Kings 2:1–12 1 Peter 1:1-9 

1/14/23  Shemot Exodus 1:1–6:1 
Isa. 27:6–28:13; 29:22-23  
(Jer. 1:1–2:3) 

Acts 7:17-35; 1 Cor.14:18-25 

1/21/23  Va’era Exodus 6:2–9:35 Ezek. 28:25–29:21 Romans 9:14-33 

1/28/23  Bo Exodus 10:1–13:16 Jer. 46:13–28 Luke 22:7-30; 1 Cor. 11:20-34 

2/4/23  Beshalach Exodus 13:17–17:16 Judg. 4:4–5:31 (5:1–31) John 6:15-71 

2/11/23  Yitro Exodus 18:1–20:26[23] Isa. 6:1–7:6; 9:5-6 (6:1–13) Matt. 5:8-20 

2/18/23  Mishpatim Exodus 21:1–24:18 Jer. 34:8–22; 33:25-26 Matt. 5:38-42; 17:1-11 

2/25/23  Terumah Exodus 25:1–27:19 I Kings 5:26–6:13 2 Cor. 9:1-15;  Matt. 5:33-37 

3/4/23  Tetzaveh Exodus 27:20–30:10 Ezek. 43:10–27 Heb. 13:10-17 

3/11/23  Ki Tisa Exodus 30:11–34:35 I Kings 18:1–39 (18:20–39) 2 Cor. 3:1-18 

3/18/23 
Vayakhel Exodus 35:1–38:20 I Kings 7:40–5 (7:13–26) 2 Cor. 9:6-11; 1 Cor. 3:11-18 

 Pekudei Exodus 38:21–40:38 I Kings 7:51–8:21 (7:40–51) Heb. 1:1-14 

3/25/23  Vayikra Lev. 1:1–6:7[5:26] Isa. 43:21–44:23 Heb. 10:1-18 

4/1/23  Tzav Lev. 6:8[1] –8:36 Jer. 7:21–8:3; 9:22-23 Heb. 7:24-8:6 

4/8/23 No Reading  (Passover) 

4/15/23  Shmini Lev. 9:1–11:47 II Sam. 6:1–7:17 (6:1–19) Heb. 7:1-19; 8:1-6 

4/22/23 
 Tazria Lev. 12:1–13:59 II Kings 4:42–5:19 John 6:8-13; Matt. 8:1-4 

 Metzora Lev. 14:1–15:33 II Kings 7:3–20 Matt. 8:1-17 

4/29/23 
 Achrei Mot Lev. 16:1–18:30 Ezek. 22:1–19 (22:1–16) Heb. 9:11-28 

 Kedoshim Lev. 19:1–20:27 Amos 9:7–15 (Ezek. 20:2–20) 1 Cor. 6:9-20; 1 Peter 1:13-16 



Torah Portion Schedule 
Based on the Numbering of most Christian Bibles  

(Hebrew Bible Numbering in Brackets) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
  Based on the readings for “in the land”.   The “Diaspora” schedule is sometimes different  

2
  Sephardic portions are in parenthesis () 

3
  Special reading for the Holy Day 

4
  Always read on Simhat Torah 

 
 

 
 

Date Parsha
1
 Torah Portion Haftara Portion

2
 Brit Hadasha Portion 

5/6/23  Emor Lev. 21:1–24:23 Ezek. 44:15–31 1 Peter 2:4-10 

5/13/23 
 Behar Lev. 25:1–26:2 Jer. 32:6–27 Luke 4:16-21 

 Bechukotai Lev. 26:3–27:34 Jer. 16:19–17:14 Matt. 21:33-46; 2 Cor. 6:14-18 

5/20/23  Bamidbar Num. 1:1–4:20 Hos. 2:1-2:22 Rom. 9:22-33 

5/27/23  Nasso Num. 4:21–7:89 Judg. 13:2–25 Acts 21:17-26 

6/3/23  Beha'alotcha Num. 8:1–12:16 Zech. 2:14–4:7 1 Cor. 10:6-13; Rev. 11:1-19 

6/10/23  Sh'lach Num. 13:1–15:41 Josh. 2:1–24 Heb. 3:7-4:1 

6/17/23  Korach Num. 16:1–18:32 I Sam. 11:14–12:22 Rom. 13:1-7 

6/24/23  Chukat Num. 19:1–22:1 Judg. 11:1–33 Heb. 9:11-28; John 3:10-21 

7/1/23  Balak Num. 22:2–25:9 Micah 5:7–6:8 Rom. 11:25-32 

7/8/23  Pinchas Num. 25:10-29:40[30:1] 1 Kings 18:46-19:21 Rom. 11:2-32 

7/15/23 
 Matot Num. 30:1[2]–32:42 Jer. 1:1–2:3 Matt. 5:33-37 

 Masei Num. 33:1–36:13 Jer. 2:4–28; 3:4 (2:4–28; 4:1, 2) James 4:1-12 

7/22/23  Devarim Deut. 1:1–3:22 Isa. 1:1–27 Acts 9:1-21; 1 Tim. 3:1-7 

7/29/23  Vaetchanan Deut. 3:23–7:11 Isa. 40:1–26 Matt. 23:31-39; Mark 12:28-34 

8/5/23  Eikev Deut. 7:12–11:25 Isa. 49:14–51:3 Heb. 11:8-13; Rom. 8:31-39 

8/12/23  Re'eh Deut. 11:26–16:17 Isa. 54:11–55:5 John 7:37-52; John 4:1-6 

8/19/23  Shoftim Deut. 16:18–21:9 Isa. 51:12–52:12 John 1:19-27; Acts 3:22-23 

8/26/23  Ki Teitzei Deut. 21:10–25:19 Isa. 54:1–10 Matt. 5:27-30; 1 Cor. 5:1-5 

9/2/23  Ki Tavo Deut. 26:1–29:9[8] Isa. 60:1–22 Eph. 1:3-6; Rev. 21:10-27 

9/9/23 
 Nitzavim Deut. 29:10[9]–30:20 Isa. 61:10–63:9 Rom. 10:1-12 

Vayeilech Deut. 31:1-30 Isa. 55:6-56:8 Rom. 10:14-18 

9/16/23 No Reading (Yom Teruah) 

9/23/23  Ha'Azinu Deut. 32:1–32:52 II Sam. 22:1–51 Rom. 10:14-11:12 

9/30/23 No Reading (Sukkot 1) 

10/7/23 
Simchat 
Torah 

Vezot 
Haberakhah 

Deut. 33:1- 34:12 Josh 1:1-18 Rev. 22:1-5 

10/14/23  Bereshit Gen. 1:1–6:8 Isa. 42:5–43:11 (42:5–21)
1
 John 1:1-14 

10/21/23  Noach Gen. 6:9–11:32 Isa. 54:1–55:5 (54:1–10) Matt. 24:36-46; 1 Peter 3:18-22 



Torah Portion Schedule 
Based on the Numbering of most Christian Bibles  

(Hebrew Bible Numbering in Brackets) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
  Based on the readings for “in the land”.   The “Diaspora” schedule is sometimes different  

2
  Sephardic portions are in parenthesis () 

3
  Special reading for the Holy Day 

4
  Always read on Simhat Torah 

 
 

 
 

Date Parsha
1
 Torah Portion Haftara Portion

2
 Brit Hadasha Portion 

10/28/23  Lech-Lecha Gen. 12:1–17:27 Isa. 40:27–41:16 Rom. 4:1-25 

11/4/23  Vayera Gen. 18:1–22:24 II Kings 4:1–37 (4:1–23) Luke 1:26-38; 24:36-53; 2 Peter 2:4-11 

11/11/23  Chayei Sara Gen. 23:1–25:18 I Kings 1:1–31 Matt. 1:1-17; 1 Cor. 15:50-57 

11/18/23  Toldot Gen. 25:19–28:9 Mal. 1:1–2:7 Romans 9:1-31 

11/25/23  Vayetzei Gen. 28:10–32:2[3] Hos. 12:12–14:9 (11:7–12:12) John 1:19-51 

12/2/23  Vayishlach Gen. 32:3[4]–36:43 Hos. 11:7–12:11 (Obad. 1:1–21) Heb. 11:11-20; Matt. 26:36-46 

12/9/23  Vayeshev Gen. 37:1–40:23 Amos 2:6–3:8 Matt. 1:1-6, 16-25 

12/16/23  Miketz Gen. 41:1–44:17 I Kings 3:15–4:1 Romans 10:1-13 

12/23/23  Vayigash Gen. 44:18–47:27 Ezek. 37:15–28 Eph. 2:1-10 

12/30/23  Vayechi Gen. 47:28–50:26 I Kings 2:1–12 1 Peter 1:1-9 

1/6/24  Shemot Exodus 1:1–6:1 
Isa. 27:6–28:13; 29:22-23  
(Jer. 1:1–2:3) 

Acts 7:17-35; 1 Cor.14:18-25 

1/13/24  Va’era Exodus 6:2–9:35 Ezek. 28:25–29:21 Romans 9:14-33 

1/20/24  Bo Exodus 10:1–13:16 Jer. 46:13–28 Luke 22:7-30; 1 Cor. 11:20-34 

1/27/24  Beshalach Exodus 13:17–17:16 Judg. 4:4–5:31 (5:1–31) John 6:15-71 

2/3/24  Yitro Exodus 18:1–20:26[23] Isa. 6:1–7:6; 9:5-6 (6:1–13) Matt. 5:8-20 

2/10/23  Mishpatim Exodus 21:1–24:18 Jer. 34:8–22; 33:25-26 Matt. 5:38-42; 17:1-11 

2/17/23  Terumah Exodus 25:1–27:19 I Kings 5:26–6:13 2 Cor. 9:1-15;  Matt. 5:33-37 

2/24/23  Tetzaveh Exodus 27:20–30:10 Ezek. 43:10–27 Heb. 13:10-17 

3/2/24  Ki Tisa Exodus 30:11–34:35 I Kings 18:1–39 (18:20–39) 2 Cor. 3:1-18 

3/9/24 Vayakhel Exodus 35:1–38:20 I Kings 7:40–5 (7:13–26) 
2 Cor. 9:6-11 
1 Cor. 3:11-18 

3/16/24  Pekudei Exodus 38:21–40:38 I Kings 7:51–8:21 (7:40–51) Heb. 1:1-14 

3/23/24  Vayikra Lev. 1:1–6:7[5:26] Isa. 43:21–44:23 Heb. 10:1-18 

3/30/24  Tzav Lev. 6:8[1] –8:36 Jer. 7:21–8:3; 9:22-23 Heb. 7:24-8:6 

4/6/24  Shmini Lev. 9:1–11:47 II Sam. 6:1–7:17 (6:1–19) Heb. 7:1-19; 8:1-6 

4/13/24  Tazria Lev. 12:1–13:59 II Kings 4:42–5:19 John 6:8-13; Matt. 8:1-4 

4/20/24  Metzora Lev. 14:1–15:33 II Kings 7:3–20 Matt. 8:1-17 

4/27/24 No Reading (Passover) 

5/4/24  Achrei Mot Lev. 16:1–18:30 Ezek. 22:1–19 (22:1–16) Heb. 9:11-28 

5/11/24  Kedoshim Lev. 19:1–20:27 Amos 9:7–15 (Ezek. 20:2–20) 1 Cor. 6:9-20; 1 Peter 1:13-16 



Torah Portion Schedule 
Based on the Numbering of most Christian Bibles  

(Hebrew Bible Numbering in Brackets) 

 

 

 

 

 

1
  Based on the readings for “in the land”.   The “Diaspora” schedule is sometimes different  

2
  Sephardic portions are in parenthesis () 

3
  Special reading for the Holy Day 

4
  Always read on Simhat Torah 

 
 

 
 

Date Parsha
1
 Torah Portion Haftara Portion

2
 Brit Hadasha Portion 

5/18/24  Emor Lev. 21:1–24:23 Ezek. 44:15–31 1 Peter 2:4-10 

5/25/24  Behar Lev. 25:1–26:2 Jer. 32:6–27 Luke 4:16-21 

6/1/24  Bechukotai Lev. 26:3–27:34 Jer. 16:19–17:14 Matt. 21:33-46; 2 Cor. 6:14-18 

6/8/24  Bamidbar Num. 1:1–4:20 Hos. 2:1-2:22 Rom. 9:22-33 

6/15/24  Nasso Num. 4:21–7:89 Judg. 13:2–25 Acts 21:17-26 

6/22/24  Beha'alotcha Num. 8:1–12:16 Zech. 2:14–4:7 1 Cor. 10:6-13; Rev. 11:1-19 

6/29/24  Sh'lach Num. 13:1–15:41 Josh. 2:1–24 Heb. 3:7-4:1 

7/6/24  Korach Num. 16:1–18:32 I Sam. 11:14–12:22 Rom. 13:1-7 

7/13/24  Chukat Num. 19:1–22:1 Judg. 11:1–33 Heb. 9:11-28; John 3:10-21 

7/20/24  Balak Num. 22:2–25:9 Micah 5:7–6:8 Rom. 11:25-32 

7/27/24  Pinchas Num. 25:10-29:40[30:1] 1 Kings 18:46-19:21 Rom. 11:2-32 

8/3/24 
 Matot Num. 30:1[2]–32:42 Jer. 1:1–2:3 Matt. 5:33-37 

 Masei Num. 33:1–36:13 Jer. 2:4–28; 3:4 (2:4–28; 4:1, 2) James 4:1-12 

8/10/24  Devarim Deut. 1:1–3:22 Isa. 1:1–27 Acts 9:1-21; 1 Tim. 3:1-7 

8/17/24  Vaetchanan Deut. 3:23–7:11 Isa. 40:1–26 Matt. 23:31-39; Mark 12:28-34 

8/24/24  Eikev Deut. 7:12–11:25 Isa. 49:14–51:3 Heb. 11:8-13; Rom. 8:31-39 

8/31/24  Re'eh Deut. 11:26–16:17 Isa. 54:11–55:5 John 7:37-52; John 4:1-6 

9/7/24  Shoftim Deut. 16:18–21:9 Isa. 51:12–52:12 John 1:19-27; Acts 3:22-23 

9/14/24  Ki Teitzei Deut. 21:10–25:19 Isa. 54:1–10 Matt. 5:27-30; 1 Cor. 5:1-5 

9/21/24  Ki Tavo Deut. 26:1–29:9[8] Isa. 60:1–22 Eph. 1:3-6; Rev. 21:10-27 

9/28/24 
 Nitzavim Deut. 29:10[9]–30:20 Isa. 61:10–63:9 Rom. 10:1-12 

Vayeilech Deut. 31:1-30 Isa. 55:6-56:8 Rom. 10:14-18 

10/5/24  Ha'Azinu Deut. 32:1–32:52 II Sam. 22:1–51 Rom. 10:14-11:12 

10/12/24 No Reading (Yom Kippur) 

10/19/24 No Reading (Sukkot) 

10/24/24 
Simchat 
Torah 

Vezot 
Haberakhah 

Deut. 33:1- 34:12 Josh 1:1-18 Rev. 22:1-5 

 


